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TARIFF NOTICE No. 1—continued
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Ttem No. II | No.
B.P. MEFN. | Gen. | Ref. From To*
97.03.09 | Blocks, being cubes of wood, having on one or more of the | Free .. 20% |20.2 1 1/7/67 | 30/6/69

faces a letter of the alphabet whether or not in associa-

tion with pictures

98.07.00 | Printing devices, hand operated, having a spring actuated | Free 20% 25% | 10.2 1 1/7/67 | 31/12/73

check and return action

98.11.02 | Stems, vulcanite, in the rough, when declared by a manu- | Free 15% .. 10.8 1 1/7/67 | 31/12/73
facturer for use by him only in making (not repairing) '

tobacco pipes

DETERMINATIONS
20.07.11 | Fruits juices OTHER THAN apricot, blackberry, black | 223% .. 223% .. 1 1/7/67
currant, cherry, gooseberry, grapefruit, greengage, grena-
dine, lime, loganberry, orange, passionfruit, peach, pear,
pinapple, prune, quince, rasberry, redcurrant, strawberry
or mixtures of any of the foregoing juices

MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:

20.07.02 | Fruits juices . . . juices

30.03.09 | Ergometrine maleate

30.03.09 | Fulcin forte tablets ..

30.03.09 | Grisovin FP tablets .

30.03.09 | Penbritin . . . syrup .. .. ..

32.12.03 | Preparations for use in can-making and canning, viz—
Darex . . . 5566A1 .. .. ..
40.11 Pneumatic tyres, flaps imported therewith and tubes there-
for, OTHER THAN the following sizes or their equiva-
lent (irrespective of ply rating, tread type, or pattern):

per Ib
Tyres
Truck and bus
*10.00-20
59.11.05 | “Marimo leathercloth”, . . . pushchairs

59.11.13 | Binding or . . . racquet frames

73.13.46 | Tinplate, lacquered, . . . approved

84.24 Implements . . . garden tractors

84.24.23 | Cultivators . . . orchards

85.19.39 | Connectors, . . . for aircraft .. ..
85.19.39 | Plugs and sockets, when declared . . . types
92.11.01 | Office dictating machines . . . approved etc:
Fi-Cord 101 .. ..
97.03.09 | Blocks, . . . pictures

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-

tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the
date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1967.
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1967(47—Approvals under Former Item 448 Revoked

Norice is hereby given that concessionary rates of duty on goods as follows will be revoked from the 1st day of July 1967:

Tariff Notice
Goods approved under Item 448 of the Former Tariff No. Gazette No.
Vehicles—
The following materials on declaration by a manufacturer for use by him only in
making forklift yarding machines

Axles, drive .. .. .. .. .. .. 1966/86 57, 3 October 1966, page 1534
Converters, torque

Transmissions, power shift '

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of June 1967.
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.



